## Jefferson County Little League Scholarship Criteria

Scholarship Title: Jefferson County Little League Scholarship

Established by: Jefferson County Little League (JCLL)

Criteria: 1. There will be two (2) scholarships awarded. One (1) scholarship

will be awarded to a graduating senior who played baseball for JCLL. The other scholarship will be awarded to a graduating

senior who played softball for JCLL.

2. Selection will be based on merit; not on need.

3. Applicant should submit proof of acceptance to a post

secondary institution.

Amount: Two (2) \$500.00 scholarships, paid at the beginning of the semester of

enrollment directly to the post secondary institution.

Deadline: April 30, 2023

Application Process: Complete attached application and return with the following documents:

1. High School Transcript;

2. Written essay on "How Baseball/Softball has influenced my life";

3. Letter of recommendation.

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED

Selection process: Final selection will be made by the Jefferson County Little League Board

of Directors.

SEND APPLICATIONS TO:

JCLL Scholarship Attn: Erin Settle P.O. Box 339

Ranson, WV 25438

## **Jefferson County Little League Scholarship Application**

Name:		
Parent/Guardian Name:		
Address:		
(Street)		
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Home Telephone Number:		
Year(s) you played for Jefferson C	County Little League:	
Post Secondary Institution Attendi	ng:	
Address:		
(Street)		
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Any Additional Information you w	vant to selection committee	ee to know about yo
Signature of Applicant		Date